

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details

File #:	2024	400640	Version:	1					
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed Emergency			
File created:	2/23	/2024			In control:	Cincinnati City Council			
On agenda:	3/6/2	2024			Final action:	3/6/2024			
Enactment date:	3/6/2	2024			Enactment #:	0089-2024			
Title:	ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney, from Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor, DECLARING that Court Street at Mound Street in the West End neighborhood shall hereby receive the honorary, secondary name of "Wilbert Longmire Way" in honor of Wilbert Longmire and in recognition of his contributions to the City of Cincinnati as a nationally recognized jazz musician.								
Sponsors:	Jan-Michele Kearney								
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Tr	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 89-2024 T, 4. 89-2024							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result		
3/6/2024	1	Cincinna	ati City Cour	ncil	Pas	sed Emergency	Pass		
3/6/2024	1	Cincinna	ati City Cour	ncil	Em	ergency clause to remain	Pass		

3/6/2024	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
3/6/2024	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
3/6/2024	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
3/5/2024	1	Healthy Neighborhoods	Recommend Passage Emergency	
2/28/2024	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Healthy Neighborhoods Committee	